Fighting Chance for Families

From December 15 to 21, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 3,039 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is 2 percentage points.

Fighting Chance for Families is a project of Data for Progress and the Groundwork Collaborative.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=3,039 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 The expanded Child Tax Credit provides most families tax credits worth up to $300 per month for each child they
have age 6 or under — and $250 per month for each child they have age 17 or under.

Do you support or oppose this program?

Inde- Parentof  Nota bidnot D0€SNOt Icurrently I previously had

e Topline Democrat Pendent Repub-  child parentof Received i have have student loan

/Third  lican  under  childunder  CTC crc  Student  student debt but no

party age 18 age 18 loan debt loandebt longer due
Strongly support 28 43 25 14 45 23 52 24 27 34 29
Somewhat support 32 37 33 26 31 33 29 33 32 33 28
Somewhat oppose 17 10 19 24 12 19 10 19 18 16 18
Strongly oppose 16 5 17 28 8 19 8 18 17 12 21
Don't know 6 5 6 7 4 6 1 5 6 5 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 60 80 58 40 76 56 81 57 59 67 57
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 33 15 36 52 20 38 18 37 35 28 39
SUPPORT (NET) +27 +65 +22 12 +56 +18 +63 +20 +24 +39 +18
Weighted N 3,039 1,178 796 1,065 699 2,296 466 2,431 2,270 507 262

[2] Do you have student loan debt? Please indicate yes even if your student loan is currently in deferment.

Inde- Parent of Not a Did not Does not currentl | previously had
Response Topline Democrat pendent Repub- child parent of Received receive have have y student loan
P P / Third lican under child under CTC student debt but no
art; age 18 age 18 cre loan debt student longer due
party g g loan debt 8
| currently have
17 20 16 14 23 15 27 15 0 100 0
student loan debt
| do not have student
75 72 75 77 67 77 62 77 100 0 0

loan debt

| previously had
student loan debt but 9 8 10 8 10 8 11 8 0 0 100
no longer due

Weighted N 3,039 1,178 796 1,065 699 2,296 466 2,431 2,270 507 262
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[31 How much student loan debt do you have? (N=507)

Response

Less than $10,000 28
Between $10,001 47
and $50,000

More than $50,000 26
Weighted N 507

Topline Democrat

24

46

31
231

Independent/ Repub

Third party

31

53

16
125

lican

31

44

26
152

Parent of child
under age 18

23

57

20
164

Not a parent of
child under age 18

30

42

29
339

Received
CTC

28

50

22
127

Did not
receive | currently have
cTC student loan debt
27 28
46 47
27 26
355 507

[4] How confident or not confident are you in your ability to make student loan payments when the current pause on
repayments ends February 1st, 2022? (N=507)

Response

Very confident 13
Somewhat confident 19
A little confident 19
Not at all confident 49
Weighted N 507
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Topline Democrat

14
22
18
46
231

Independent/ Repub Parent of child

Third party

14
12
18
56
125

lican

11
20
21
48
152

under age 18

12
20
21
48
164

Not a parent of
child under age 18

14
19
18
50
339

Received
CTC

15
23
21
41
127

Did not

receive | currently have
cTC student loan debt
13 13
17 19
16 19
54 49
355 507



